

NEWSLETTER



Town Hall will be closed Friday November 11th in Observance of Veterans Day, Thursday, November 24th and Friday, November 25th for Thanksgiving.



TOWN HALL HOURS

Monday — Friday 7:30 am to 4:30 pm 817-237-1234

MAYOR - Patrick Jacob

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Place 1 - Christopher Avers

Place 2 - Kathy Livingston

Place 3 - Wesley Hearn

Place 4 - Amy Robinson

Place 5 - Rona Gouyton

TOWN HALL FOOD DRIVE & TOYS FOR TOTS DONATIONS



One of the most important parts of the holiday season is giving to those in need. Here in Tarrant County, there are thousands of underprivileged families, children, veterans and homeless that need your help to make it through another year. It's only through the compassion and goodwill of local citizens that keep these organizations going strong and helps put smiles on the faces of the less-fortunate.

If you want to spread some holiday joy to those in need you can bring your donations to Lakeside Town Hall. We will be collecting non-perishable food items, canned food and new toy items during Town Hall business hours, Monday—Friday, 7:30 AM -4:30 PM. Collections will be accepted November 1 through December 12, 2022.

Transaction Fees

The Town is in the process of changing software and point of sale vendors. There will be a transaction fee for making a payment in person or online with a credit/debit card. The fees for utilities, alarm, animal or building permits will be \$3.00 per \$100.00 per CC transaction. This will go into effect approximately on December 1,

Bulk Trash Pickup

Bulk items must be out by 7:00 a.m. on 11/16/2022. Collection will conclude on 11/19/2022. The items can not exceed twenty (20) cubic yards in total volume or have any individual item exceeding fifty (50) pounds in weight.

Licenses

Please remember to register/renew your pet license and alarm license with the Town Hall. Each month renewal reminders are mailed out. You can even pay for it online.

Code Red Customers

Town of Lakeside contracts with CodeRed to provide Emergency Notification Services to the community. The CodeRED system will serve as the backbone of the Town's emergency planning and communications outreach to both citizens and City personnel by using the systems capabilities to send phone calls, text messages emails and social media in an effort to effectively inform residents to protect life and property. CodeRED was selected for it's reliability and accuracy, as well as the system's global use. The Town using the system to notify residents in specific locations of road closures, drinking water interruptions and other emergencies. All residents living within the Town of Lakeside and those customers of the Town of Lakeside water system living outside the town limits are encouraged to visit the Town's website at www.lakesidetexas.us and click on the CodeRED tab to enroll and provide additional contact information including cell phone numbers, text and email addresses. Public safety officials across the United States have credited CodeRED notifications for many successful events including locating missing children. apprehending wanted criminals and issuing timely evacuations.

There's now a quick and easy way to register for CodeRED from your Smartphone. You can text Lakeside Alerts to 99411 to receive a link on your smart phone to sign up for your towns CodeRED alerts.



November 2022



Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		1	2	3	4	5
6	7	8	9	10 City Council Meeting 6:30 p.m.	11 Town Hall Will Be Closed for Veterans Day	12
13	14	15	16 Bulk Item Pickup Begins 7:00 am	17	18	19 Bulk Item Pickup Ends
20	21	22	23	24 Town Hall Will Be Closed for Thanksgiving	25 Town Hall Will Be Closed for Thanksgiving	26
27	28	29	30			